TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM319480

	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
		Corrective Assignment to correct the nature of conveyance previously recorded on Reel 003444 Frame 0798. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name change from HID Corporation to HID Global Corporation.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HID Corporation		04/28/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ame: HID Global Corporation	
Street Address:	15370 Barranca Parkway	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3522616	HID GLOBAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498556371

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(949) 855-1246 Phone:

Email: tmoll@stetinalaw.com William J. Brucker Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER

75 Enterprise, Suite 250 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Aliso Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HIDGC-040T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. Brucker
SIGNATURE:	/WJB/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=CompletePTO1594RecordationCoverSheet#page1.tif source=CompletePTO1594RecordationCoverSheet#page2.tif source=CompletePTO1594RecordationCoverSheet#page3.tif

source=CompletePTO1594RecordationCoverSheet#page4.tif source=CompletePTO1594RecordationCoverSheet#page5.tif source=CompletePTO1594RecordationCoverSheet#page6.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/01/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HID Corporation		04/28/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
AccessID, Inc.		04/28/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Identification Technology Group, Inc.		04/28/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Indala Corporation		04/28/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HID Global Corporation
Street Address:	9292 Jeronimo Road
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78853856	HID GLOBAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(858)581-1282

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email: 858-272-8705

Correspondent Name:

rbrownjd@pacbell.net Rodney F. Brown

Address Line 1:

3365 Baltimore Street

Address Line 4:

San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92117

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

038T0609

10 UV

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rodney F. Brown
Signature:	/Rodney F. Brown/
Date:	12/14/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=HIDCorpMerger#page1.tif source=HIDCorpMerger#page2.tif	

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ACCESSID, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"IDENTIFICATION TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC. ", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"INDALA CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "HID CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "HID GLOBAL CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2006, AT 2:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2006, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2269655

DATE: 04-28-06

060397717

STATE OF DELAWARE

STATE OF MERGER

Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:00 PM 04/28/2006
FILED 02:02 PM 04/28/2006
SRV 060397717 - 2269655 FILE

State of Delaware

OF

IDENTIFICATION TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC., ACCESSID, INC.,

AND

INDALA CORPORATION WITH AND INTO HID CORPORATION

HID Corporation hereby certifies that:

RECORDED: 10/08/2014

- The name and state of incorporation of the constituent corporations are:
 - (a) Identification Technology Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation
 - (b) AccessID, Inc., a Delaware corporation
 - (c) Indala Corporation, a Delaware corporation
 - (d) HID Corporation, a Delaware corporation
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
 - The name of the surviving corporation is HID Corporation.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of HID Corporation, as now in full force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, except that Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of HID Corporation shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:
 - "1. Name. The name of the Corporation is HID Global Corporation."
- The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of HID Corporation, 9292 Jeronimo Road, Irvine, California 92618.
- A copy of the aforesaid Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by HID Corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

7. The merger shall be effective at 12:01 a.m., E.S.T. on May 1, 2006. Dated: April 28, 2006.

HID CORPORATION

Denis R. Hébert, President & CEO